

\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 454/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Appellant
Through: Mr. Rajiv Bansal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.G.S. Oberoi, Ms. Disha Sachdeva, Ms. Parul
Panthi & Mr. Shrestha Saini, Adv.

versus

KARUNAMAY DHARMARTH SOCIETY (REGD)..... Respondent
Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **17.07.2019**

CM APPL.31623-31624/2019 (*Exemption*)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Applications stand disposed of.

LPA 454/2019 & CM APPL.31625/2019 (*Delay*), **31622/2019** (*Stay*)

Notice be issued to respondent by ordinary process, returnable on
21.11.2019.

List this appeal along with LPA No.433/2019 on 21.11.2019.

CHIEF JUSTICE

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JULY 17, 2019/ns