

\$~1&2.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 433/2019 & C.Ms.No.30147/2019 (*stay*), 30150/2019 (*delay*)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Appellant

Versus

KARUNAMAY DHARAMARTH

SOCIETY (REGD)

.....Respondent

+ LPA 454/2019 & C.Ms.No.31622/2019 (*stay*), 31625/2019 (*delay*)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Appellant

Versus

KARUNAMAY DHARMARTH

SOCIETY (REGD)

..... Respondent

Present:- Mr.Rajiv Bansal, Sr.Adv. with Mr.Varun Mathur,
Mr.G.S.Oberoi, Ms.Parul Panthi, Mr.Ankur Sharma,
Mr.Anant Nigam, Adv. for DDA.
Mr.R.K.Saini, Adv. with Mr.Ankit Singh, Adv. for the
respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **21.11.2019**

Learned counsel for the parties submit that these appeals be heard along with LPA No.550/2019.

Accordingly, list these appeals with LPA No.550/2019 on 10th January, 2020.

CHIEF JUSTICE

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2019/ 'anb'