



\$~6 to 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 433/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Nandadevi Deka and Mr.
Shashwat Pratyush, Advocates.

versus

KARUNAMAY DHARAMARTH SOCIETY (REGD)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Advocate.

(7)

+ LPA 454/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

KARUNAMAY DHARMARTH SOCIETY (REGD)....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Advocate.

(8)

+ LPA 550/2019

LT GOVERNOR OF DELHI & ANR

.....Appellants

Through:

versus

KARUNAMAY DHARAMARTH SOCIETY (REGD) & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Advocate.



(9)

+ LPA 759/2019

LT GOVERNOR OF DELHI & ANR

.....Appellants

Through:

versus

KARUNAMAY DHARAMARTH SOCIETY (REGD) & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

19.11.2024

List on 6th March, 2025.

MANMOHAN, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2024

yrj